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Sample Size: 2019 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 22nd - 23rd August 2019

Westminster VI Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Region
Total [ con|Lab | ® [ con | Lab| P |Remain|Leave |Male|Female|18-24| 25-49 | 50-64| 65+ | ABC1|C2DE|London] ReSt Of| Midlands /|y i lscotiand
Dem| Party Dem South | Wales

Weighted Sample| 2019 | 464]303]263] 199 | 666 |624] 113 | 777 | 832 |977| 1042 | 222] 850 | 481 [466]1151| 868 | 242 | 674 436 493 | 174

% % % % % N % % %N %N N N %N N N N %N N N %N B N %
20-21 22-23
Aug Aug

HEADLINE VOTING INTENTION

Westminster Voting Intention

[Weighted by likelihood to vote, excluding those who would not vote,
don't know, or refused]

Con 32 33 |100 0 O 0 70 6 4 16 52 132 33 15 24 36 49| 34 30 29 39 37 28 17
Lab 22 21 | 0 100 O 0 0 51 7 30 8 |19 24 |3 27 18 10| 20 22| 24 16 20 31 11
Lib Dem 20 19|10 0 100 O 9 23 76| 34 4 |20 18 |18 21 17 17| 23 14| 27 21 17 16 9
SNP 4 4 0 0 O 0 o 2 2 6 2 4 5 5 5 4 3| 4 5 0 0 0 0 48
Plaid Cymru 1 1 0 0 O 0 0 1 o0 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 0
Brexit Party 12 14 0O O O 100| 18 8 3 1 29 |17 10 7 12 18 15| 10 20 8 14 16 15 10
Green 7 7 0O 0 O 0 2 8 6 11 3 5 9 16 8 5 3 7 7 10 8 4 7 4
Other 1 1 0O 0 O 0 o 2 2 1 2 2 1 2 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 2 1
Other Parties Voting Intention
[Weighted by likelihood to vote, excluding those who would not vote,
don't know, or refused]
UKIP 0 0 0O 0 O 0 0 1 o0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 O 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
WEP 0 0 0O 0 O 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Change UK 0 0 0O 0 O 0 0 0 O 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 O 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Other 1 1 0O 0 O 0 0 0 2 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1
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Westminster VI Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Region
Total [ con|Lab | P [B™®® con | Lab| P |Remain|Leave |Male|Female|18-24| 25-49 | 50-64| 65+ | ABC1|C2DE|London] ReSt Of| Midlands Il i lscotiand
Dem| Party Dem South | Wales

Weighted Sample| 2019 | 464]303]263] 199 | 666 |624] 113 | 777 | 832 |977]| 1042 | 222] 850 | 481 [466]1151| 868 | 242 | 674 436 493 | 174

% % % % % % % N % %N % %N % % N %N % N % N %N N %
20-21 22-23
Aug Aug

If there were a general election held tomorrow, which party
would you vote for?

Conservative 23 23 100 0 O 0|5 5 4 13 39125 21 |10 16 27 37| 25 20| 20 28 26 20 12
Labour 16 15 | 0 100 O 0 0 40 6 23 6 [14 16 |23 18 14 8| 15 15 17 11 14 23 8
Liberal Democrat 15 13 |0 0 100 O 7 18 66 27 3 115 11 |12 14 13 13| 16 9 18 15 12 12 6
Scottish National Party (SNP) 3 3 0O 0 O 0 0 1 2 5 2 3 3 4 4 3 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 37
Plaid Cymru 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0
Brexit Party 9 10| 0 O O 100|114 6 3 1 22 | 14 6 5 8 14 12| 7 13 5 10 11 12 7
Green 5 5 0o 0 o 0 1 6 5 9 2 4 6 12 6 4 3 5 5 7 6 3 6 3
Some other party 1 1 0O 0 O 0 0 1 1 1 2 2 0 3 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 2 1
Would not vote 9 1110 0 O 0 4 4 3 4 6 [10 12 |11 14 8 9 8 15 10 12 15 9 6
Don’t know 16 16 |0 0 O 0|15 17 10 15 16 | 9 21 9 17 16 15| 16 15 17 17 14 14 17
Skipped 2 2 0O 0 O 0 1 2 0 1 2 3 2 11 2 0o 1 3 2 5 1 2 3 3
And which of these parties would you vote for?
[Asked only to those who responded Some other party; n=21]
UK Independence Party (UKIP) 28 212 |0 0 O 0 0 57 0 0 36 |22 18 0 25 28 39| 9 26 0 18 15 36 0
Women's Equality Party 0 3 0O 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 14 0 8 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 53
Independent Group for Change 18 31 ]0 0 O 0 0 21 O 36 33 |37 14 |75 31 0 O0]29 32 0 39 71 9 0
Some other party 47 40 | 0 0 O 0 |100 21 100| 64 26 |37 54 |25 25 72 61|61 31 ] 100 43 14 44 47
Don'tknow 6 4 0O 0 O 0 o 0 O 0 0 5 0 0 10 0 O 0 6 0 0 0 11 0
Skipped 0 0 0O 0 O 0 o 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0o o0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
On a scale of 0 (certain NOT to vote) to 10 (absolutely certain to
vote), how likely would you be to vote in a general election
tomorrow?
0 - Certain NOT tovote 7 10|10 0 1 0 3 2 4 3 5110 10 |12 13 6 7 7 13 10 10 11 10 5
1 1 1 0o 1 o0 0 1 0 O 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 2 0 0
2 1 2 0O 0 O 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 1 1 2 2 3 1 2 1 1
3 2 2 2 1 o0 1 2 2 0 1 3 2 3 4 3 2 0 2 3 2 1 4 3 2
4 2 1 0O 0 O 2 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 2 1
5 5 6 3 5 2 5 4 4 2 4 5 5 7 6 7 7 4 5 7 6 6 6 6 4
6 2 2 2 3 1 1 2 2 1 1 2 1 2 2 3 2 0 1 2 2 1 2 3 1
7 5 6 7 5 3 5 5 6 2 3 6 6 5 14 5 4 5 6 6 6 4 5 8 6
8 6 7 6 6 6 7 7 7 5 7 8 7 7 8 7 4 7 6 7 8 8 4 7 7
9 8 8 11 12 8 4 110 9 11 10 8 8 8 7 9 7 8 8 8 8 9 9 7 5
10 - Absolutely certain to vote 62 56 | 68 67 78 73 | 67 67 76 68 62 |59 53 | 42 49 65 67| 61 50| 56 57 55 53 66

2 © 2019 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved www.yougov.co.uk



You

What the world thinks

Sample Size: 2019 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 22nd - 23rd August 2019

Westminster VI Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Region
Total [ con|Lab | P [B™®® con | Lab| P |Remain|Leave |Male|Female|18-24| 25-49 | 50-64| 65+ | ABC1|C2DE|London] ReSt Of| Midlands Il i lscotiand
Dem| Party Dem South | Wales

Weighted Sample| 2019 | 464]303]263] 199 | 666 |624] 113 | 777 | 832 |977]| 1042 | 222] 850 | 481 [466]1151| 868 | 242 | 674 436 493 | 174

% % % % % % % N % %N % %N % % N %N % N % N %N N %
13-14 22-23
Aug Aug

In hindsight, do you think Britain was right or wrong to vote to
leave the European Union?
Right to leave 42 41 |74 13 5 93|66 25 13 5 82 |44 38 |17 31 51 60| 37 46| 28 44 46 43 27
Wrong to leave 46 48 |20 80 92 2 |28 69 82| 91 9 |46 50 |62 56 41 35| 55 39| 62 46 43 46 58
Don'tknow 11 1115 7 3 4 6 6 5 5 9 |10 12 |21 13 8 6 8 15| 10 10 11 12 15

If you had to choose one outcome of Brexit, what would you M:Z.::-l 22-23
prefer to see? Apr Aug

Britain leaving the European Union without any deal 26 26 |50 5 3 76|45 14 6 4 53 133 19 8 18 35 40| 24 29 18 29 32 24 16
Brltalnhavmganewreferendumandvotlngtoremam|ntheEUaft:LIr| 37 35|10 62 76 o 16 52 68 67 6 |34 35 | aa a2 28 23| a1 27 47 32 30 34 43
Britain accepting a deal similar to the one Theresa May negotiated

and leaving the European Union on those terms

Britain leaving the European Union with an alternative deal that
included remaining in the single market and customs union
Not sure 13 15 7 13 4 6 11 10 6 9 13 111 20 17 20 12 9| 11 21 13 15 14 17 16

11 7 13 2 2 8 1 4 3 5 10 | 5 8 6 5 7 9 7 5 7 7 6 7 6

12 17 |20 19 16 10 | 18 20 17 16 18 (16 18 (25 14 18 19| 17 18 15 17 18 18 19

How much, if at all, do you trust Boris Johnson to make the right
decisions on the issue of Brexit?

Trust a lot 9 25 0 1 16 | 19 2 1 2 18 | 11 6 1 6 10 16| 9 8 9 7 13 8 4
Trust a fair amount 25 152 8 5 58|42 13 13 9 42 | 28 22 14 19 32 33| 24 26 18 29 26 25 14
TOTAL TRUST 34 77 8 6 74 61 15 14 11 60 39 28 15 25 42 49 33 34 27 36 39 33 18
Do not trust very much 18 |14 16 16 16 | 17 18 11 18 16 |16 20 |25 19 16 17| 18 18 18 18 18 19 19
Do not trust at all 37 3 71 76 7 11 61 71 64 12 | 37 36 47 42 33 27| 41 31 49 35 31 33 52
TOTAL DO NOT TRUST 56 17 87 92 23 28 79 82 82 28 53 56 72 61 49 44 59 49 67 53 49 52 71
Don't know 2|7 5 2 4|10 5 4| 7 11|8 14|13 14 100 8|8 17| 5 11 12 15 12
How likely or unlikely do you think it is that Boris Johnson will
be able to negotiate a new deal with the European Union that
Parliament will approve?
Very likely 3 8 0 2 4 6 1 3 1 6 3 3 1 1 3 6 3 3 1 3 5 2 1
Fairly likely 16 |32 8 3 25|25 10 7 6 26 | 16 17 11 14 17 21| 16 16 14 16 17 18 12
TOTAL LIKELY 19 40 8 5 29 31 11 10 7 32 19 20 12 15 20 27 19 19 15 19 22 20 13
Fairly unlikely 31 |36 30 22 33|37 28 26 29 35 131 32 37 29 30 33| 32 31 30 33 32 30 27
Very unlikely 36 |13 55 69 26 | 21 52 59 55 20 |40 31 38 38 37 29| 39 31 41 35 33 32 45
TOTAL UNLIKELY 67 49 85 91 59 58 80 85 84 55 71 63 75 67 67 62 71 62 71 68 65 62 72
Don't know 14|10 8 3 12|11 9 5| 9 13|11 18 |13 18 12 10| 10 19| 12 13 13 18 14
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Westminster VI Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Region
Total [ con|Lab | P [B™®® con | Lab| P |Remain|Leave |Male|Female|18-24| 25-49 | 50-64| 65+ | ABC1|C2DE|London] ReSt Of| Midlands Il i lscotiand
Dem| Party Dem South | Wales

Weighted Sample| 2019 | 464]303]263] 199 | 666 |624] 113 | 777 | 832 |977]| 1042 | 222] 850 | 481 [466]1151| 868 | 242 | 674 436 493 | 174

% % % % % % % N % %N % %N % % N %N % N % N %N N %
15-16 22-23
Aug Aug

Britain is currently due to leave the European Union on October
31st. How likely do you think it is that we will leave on or before
this date?

Fairlylikely 28 28 |43 20 20 29|37 24 29| 27 33|29 27 |22 27 28 32 27 29 31 27 22
TOTALLIKELY 39 43 70 29 38 60 60 34 37 36 57 47 40 29 37 46 56 46 40 38 45 48 40 39
Notverylikely 28 24 |16 28 25 17|20 28 19| 26 19 |22 26 |40 23 20 22| 24 24| 26 25 21 25 24
Notatalllkely 12 14 | 9 24 15 8 17 11|14 15 [17 16 14 11 6 14 14 13 15
TOTALUNLIKELY 40 38 25 52 40 25 29 48 36 43 30 36 41 57 39 34 33 38 39 42 39 35 38 39
Dontknow 20 19 | 5 19 22 16|11 18 26| 20 13|17 20 |15 23 20 11| 16 22| 20 16 17 22 23

Very likely 11 15|27 9 9 31|23 10 8| 9 24|18 13|7 10 18 24|16 14| 11 16 17 13 17

How well or badly do you think the government are doing at
preparing Britain for any negative consequences of leaving the
EU without a deal?

Very well 5 14 1 O 131 11 2 1 1 11 6 4 0 3 7 10| 5 5 4 4 9 4 5
Fairly well 17 |40 4 3 38|34 8 7 5 32 121 14 8 13 21 27| 17 18| 13 20 20 17 8
TOTAL WELL 22 54 5 3 51 45 10 8 6 43 27 18 8 16 28 37 22 23 17 24 29 21 13
Fairly badly 23 121 23 20 20| 23 23 19 26 19 |19 27 32 22 22 22| 23 24 22 25 26 20 21
Very badly 37 9 62 71 13| 15 56 64 57 19 | 38 36 44 42 32 30| 41 31 45 35 32 38 44
TOTAL BADLY 60 30 8 91 33 38 79 83 83 38 57 63 76 64 54 52 64 55 67 60 58 58 65
Don't know 18|16 10 5 17|17 11 8| 11 19|15 20 |16 20 19 12| 14 22| 15 16 14 22 22
And how well or badly do you think the government are doing at
issuing advice to the ordinary public and to businesses about
how best to prepare for the chance of Britain leaving the EU
without a deal?
Very well 3 7 1 1 11 6 1 2 1 7 5 2 2 2 4 4 3 3 3 2 5 4 3
Fairly well 14 |31 3 2 30| 27 6 4 4 26 |17 11 7 11 16 20| 13 15 9 14 19 14 9
TOTAL WELL 17 38 4 3 41 33 7 6 5 33 22 13 9 13 20 24 16 18 12 16 24 18 12
Fairly badly 25 130 22 20 30|29 22 21 22 27 123 26 31 21 23 30| 24 25 28 26 26 23 17
Very badly 41 |14 67 72 13| 20 63 65 64 22 |42 41 45 46 41 32| 46 35 46 40 38 41 49
TOTAL BADLY 66 44 89 92 43 49 85 86 86 49 65 67 76 67 64 62 70 60 74 66 64 64 66
Don't know 17|17 7 5 16|18 8 8| 9 19|13 20|14 19 17 14| 13 22| 14 17 13 19 23
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Westminster VI Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Region
Total [ con|Lab | P [B™®® con | Lab| P |Remain|Leave |Male|Female|18-24| 25-49 | 50-64| 65+ | ABC1|C2DE|London] ReSt Of| Midlands Il i lscotiand
Dem| Party Dem South | Wales

Weighted Sample| 2019 | 464]303]263] 199 | 666 |624] 113 | 777 | 832 |977]| 1042 | 222] 850 | 481 [466]1151| 868 | 242 | 674 436 493 | 174

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
In the last week government assessments of the impact of No
Deal, called Operation Yellowhammer, have been reported in the
media. From what you seen or heard about the assessment has
it made you more or less worried about the impact of a no-deal
Brexit, or has it made no difference?
More worried 1514 29 36 1 7 25 30| 27 7 |15 15 |21 16 14 13| 17 13| 18 15 14 15 17
Less worried 2 3 1 1 4 2 1 1 1 3 2 1 2 3 1 1 2 2 1 1 3 2 2
No difference - | was already worried about it 30 |19 44 53 12 | 22 40 48 48 15130 30 |35 32 27 26| 35 24 36 27 30 29 37
No difference - | was not worried about it, and am still not 31|60 6 3 7353 16 9 7 50 |36 26 |11 22 43 46| 28 36 27 33 35 29 24
Don't know 22 |14 20 7 10| 16 18 12 17 16 |16 27 |31 28 14 14| 19 25| 19 23 19 24 20
Below are some areas that people have suggested may be
disrupted if Britain were to leave the EU without agreeing a deal.
In each case, please say whether you think it would or would not
happen in the event of Britain leaving without a deal?
Travel delays in Britain
Would probably happen in a no deal Brexit 36 |21 57 63 11| 22 51 57| 55 18 [36 37 |49 39 32 28| 42 28| 46 34 36 33 41
Would probably not happen in a no deal Brexit 42 |69 22 21 73162 29 27| 26 63 |46 37 |26 36 49 52| 40 44| 32 44 45 43 34
Not sure 22 |11 21 16 16 | 15 20 16 19 19 |18 26 |25 25 19 19| 18 28| 23 22 19 24 24
Shortages of medicine
Would probably happen in a no deal Brexit 41 |17 65 82 9 | 22 59 74| 69 18 [ 38 44 |52 46 39 29| 47 34| 50 38 39 39 51
Would probably not happen in a no deal Brexit 35 |65 17 9 74|56 23 11 14 60 |43 28 |25 27 41 50| 34 38| 28 36 41 35 28
Not sure 24 118 17 9 17| 22 18 15 18 23 119 28 |23 27 20 21| 20 29| 22 26 20 25 21
Disruption to electricity and gas supplies
Would probably happen in a no deal Brexit 18 5 33 3 3 8 26 34 31 5 (19 18 |31 21 16 12| 22 13 27 17 16 18 21
Would probably not happen in a no deal Brexit 54 |81 35 39 83| 75 44 40 40 75 160 49 | 41 48 58 67| 55 53 46 54 59 55 47
Not sure 28 |14 32 22 13|18 29 26| 29 20 |21 33 |28 32 26 21| 23 34| 27 29 24 27 32
Disruption to water supplies
Would probably happen in a no deal Brexit 11 2 22 20 4 4 17 19 18 4 112 11 25 12 8 6| 13 9 19 9 10 11 14
Would probably not happen in a no deal Brexit 62 |88 43 57 84| 82 53 54| 53 78 168 57 |47 56 69 73| 64 59| 52 64 68 62 57
Not sure 27 |10 36 22 11| 14 30 27| 30 18 120 32 |29 32 23 20| 22 32| 29 28 23 27 29
Food shortages
Would probably happen in a no deal Brexit 36 |15 57 71 7 19 51 66 62 12 |34 38 |49 40 34 25| 41 30 44 35 34 32 45
Would probably not happen in a no deal Brexit 43 |71 21 18 81| 64 31 16 20 69 |49 37 |29 35 48 59| 42 44| 33 44 a7 45 34
Not sure 21 |14 22 11 12| 17 18 19 18 19 118 25 |22 25 18 17| 18 26| 24 21 19 23 22
Increased food prices
Would probably happen in a no deal Brexit 64 | 52 83 92 35| 52 78 89 85 46 |61 66 | 73 65 62 59| 69 56 72 62 63 61 65
Would probably not happen in a no deal Brexit 18 |34 5 2 49|30 9 3 4 34 |23 13 |11 14 22 25| 16 21 9 19 22 18 18
Not sure 18 |14 12 6 17| 17 13 8 11 20 |16 21 |16 21 16 16| 15 23| 18 19 15 21 17
UK citizens living in Europe losing rights to benefits or
healthcare
Would probably happen in a no deal Brexit 46 |35 62 69 29| 36 58 65 64 32 |44 48 | 55 50 43 38| 49 42 54 41 49 46 52
Would probably not happen in a no deal Brexit 26 |43 16 15 45| 38 18 14 16 39 |31 21 |23 21 28 36| 26 26 18 30 28 24 23
Not sure 28 |23 22 16 26| 26 24 21| 21 29 |25 30 |22 30 29 26| 25 32| 28 29 23 30 26
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Westminster VI Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Region
Total | Con| Lab | H1® |BX] con | Lab| 1P |Remain Leave | Mate|Femate|18-24| 25-49 | 50-64| 65+ | ABC1|c2DE|London| Rest Of | Midiands Iy ol seotiand
Dem| Party Dem South | Wales
Weighted Sample| 2019 | 464|303]263| 199 | 666 [624] 113 | 777 | 832 |977| 1042 | 222 | 850 | 481 |466]1151| 868 | 242 | 674 436 | 493] 174
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Delays to goods being imported or exported to Europe
Would probably happen in a no deal Brexit 64 |56 82 93 37|58 74 89| 85 48 |64 64 | 73 67 63 56| 69 57| 75 62 64 62 63
Would probably not happen in a no deal Brexit 18 |31 7 2 42| 26 13 4 5 31|20 15 8 13 20 28| 16 19 9 20 21 16 17
Not sure 18 |13 12 5 21|16 13 7 9 21 |16 21 |18 20 17 16| 15 24| 16 19 15 22 20
Delays to people travelling to and from Europe
Would probably happen in a no deal Brexit 61 |50 79 91 37 | 53 74 84 81 45 |61 61 | 73 62 59 55| 68 52 69 59 63 58 62
Would probably not happen in a no deal Brexit 20 |36 7 3 43|32 12 6 8 35122 18 |10 17 24 27| 18 23 16 21 22 21 17
Not sure 19 |13 14 5 20| 15 14 10 10 20 |17 21 |17 21 16 18| 14 25| 15 20 16 21 21
The peace process in Northern Ireland breaking down
Would probably happen in a no deal Brexit 35 |16 57 68 11 | 20 49 65 58 15 136 34 |50 36 31 29| 39 29 46 32 32 32 42
Would probably not happen in a no deal Brexit 30 |52 13 12 60 | 45 20 14 14 47 |37 23 |21 26 36 34| 30 30 20 31 35 31 24
Not sure 36 |32 30 20 29|35 31 22| 28 38|27 43 |29 38 33 37| 32 41| 35 37 33 37 33
Civil disorder or rioting
Would probably happen in a no deal Brexit 24 | 13 40 44 7 | 13 35 32| 37 8 |24 24 |45 27 19 12| 27 19| 34 20 23 22 29
Would probably not happen in a no deal Brexit 50 | 73 33 36 80|69 39 38| 37 70 |56 44 | 27 43 57 65| 51 48| 41 53 54 48 43
Not sure 26 |15 27 21 13| 18 26 30| 26 22 |21 32 |28 30 24 23| 22 33| 25 27 23 29 28
And looking at the same list, which, if any, of the following are
you MOST worried about happening in the event of Britain
leaving the EU without a deal? Please tick up to two or three.
Shortages of medicine 39 |29 53 59 24|32 49 68| 53 31 |35 43 |40 38 40 39| 40 37| 40 40 39 35 a7
Increased food prices 32 |21 44 38 21|26 40 31| 39 24 128 35 |28 34 31 29| 31 32| 33 28 31 34 36
Food shortages 26 |15 36 40 13 | 18 34 44| 37 15123 28 |35 26 25 21| 28 22| 25 26 24 25 33
The peace process in Northern Ireland breaking down 21 |15 31 43 11 | 18 30 42 36 13 122 21 |18 18 26 26| 25 16 20 22 21 21 22
Civil disorder or rioting 13 114 17 17 6 | 14 16 12 17 10 |12 14 |19 12 12 12| 14 12 19 11 14 12 14
Delays to goods being imported or exported to Europe 12 |13 12 16 4 | 13 11 18 14 10 (14 10 (13 11 10 15| 13 11 18 11 13 11 8
Disruption to electricity and gas supplies 9 10 9 11 6 11 9 8 9 10 | 8 11 7 8 10 13| 10 9 9 11 9 7 9
UK citizens living in Europe losing rights to benefits or healthcare 9 7 14 11 5 7 10 12 11 6 8 9 14 9 6 9 8 9 7 8 10 9 9
Delays to people travelling to and from Europe 8 9 5 11 8 8 8 8 9 7 9 7 9 7 7 8 8 8 7 8 9 7 7
Disruption to water supplies 6 5 8 6 5 5 7 7 5 4 4 7 6 5 7 6 5 7 6 8 5 4 4
Travel delays in Britain 2 2 4 2 1 3 2 0 3 2 2 2 1 3 2 2 2 2 2 3 3 2 1
None of these 17 |31 5 1 45|29 9 1 4 32 123 12 7 15 21 22| 15 20| 15 18 19 17 16
Don't know 0|5 8 2 6 5 6 4 4 9 8 12 |15 13 5 6 8 13 9 10 7 13 9
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Westminster VI Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Region
Total [ con|Lab | P [B™®® con | Lab| P |Remain|Leave |Male|Female|18-24| 25-49 | 50-64| 65+ | ABC1|C2DE|London] ReSt Of| Midlands Il i lscotiand
Dem| Party Dem South | Wales

Weighted Sample| 2019 | 464]303]263] 199 | 666 |624] 113 | 777 | 832 |977]| 1042 | 222] 850 | 481 [466]1151| 868 | 242 | 674 436 493 | 174

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
6-7 22-23
Dec Aug
2018 2019
Have you personally stockpiled any supplies, such as tinned
food or medicine, in case there are shortages after Brexit (by
this we mean anything you have stockpiled *specifically* in case
of shortages after Brexit - not any supplies you may have put
aside
Yes, | have 4 7 3 11 15 1 4 10 17 13 3 6 8 9 7 8 5 8 6 8 6 8 7 7
No, | have not 88 89 |96 86 84 97 | 95 88 81| 85 94 |90 88 |81 87 91 93| 89 89| 88 91 90 86 87
Notsure 8 4 0o 3 1 3 1 2 2 2 3 4 4 10 6 2 1 3 5 3 3 2 7 5
In the previous question you said you had already stockpiled
some supplies specifically in case of shortages after Brexit.
Which, if any, of the following items have you stockpiled? Please
tick all that apply.
[Asked only to those who said they have personally stockpiled in
case of shortages after Brexit; n=150]
Canned food 72 |66 81 70 41 |76 83 67 81 52 |66 77 |44 69 89 78| 80 59| 70 73 74 66 84
Dried food such as pasta 67 |47 77 66 100| 51 84 64 76 44 |64 69 |48 68 68 77| 75 52| 69 62 76 57 82
Medicines 36 |17 37 46 0 |29 32 45 38 24 (29 42 |34 35 34 441 39 32| 30 38 23 42 57
Toilet roll 33 |24 24 43 0 |40 35 27 38 23 (30 36 [10 37 35 38| 33 33| 34 38 35 25 35
Toiletries 25 |37 17 24 0 |27 23 13 26 22 (18 31 (27 27 20 26| 27 22| 12 22 33 31 18
Alcohol 12 |19 5 7 0 |16 10 9 10 26 |16 9 26 12 10 4| 12 12 6 7 25 7 18
Candles 12 113 10 19 0 |23 15 6 15 8 |16 10 0 17 15 7| 12 12 0 11 18 13 18
Water 11 |13 13 9 0 8 15 10 13 3 8 12 o 18 7 71|13 7 6 9 21 5 11
Chocolate 11 |21 15 13 0 |15 12 4 11 11 |13 10 (10 14 14 3| 11 12 7 6 25 9 5
Petrol 3 8 2 4 0 5 5 0 4 0 4 2 0 7 0 O 4 1 0 5 8 0 0
None of these 4 |15 2 O 0 |13 1 O 1 14 | 7 2 10 5 3 0 1 10 0 4 0 12 0
Don't know 1 o o0 2 0 0 0 5 1 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 5 0 0 0 0
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YouGov Weighting Data

You

What the world thinks

YouGov weights GB political surveys by (1) age interlocked with gender and education, (2)
political attention (3) social grade (4) 2017 recalled vote interlocked with region and (5) EU
referendum recalled vote. Weighting targets are YouGov estimates, data sources used in the
calculation of targets are cited below. General election voting intention figures are additionally

weighted by likelihood to vote. The poll was carried out online.

All polls are subject to a wide range of potential sources of error. On the basis of the historical
record of the polls at recent general elections, there is a 9 in 10 chance that the true value of a
party’s support lies within 4 points of the estimates provided by this poll, and a 2 in 3 chance that

they lie within 2 points.

Age by Gender by Education (Labour Force
Survey and ONS Mid Year Estimates)
Men Over 65

Men 50-64 High education

Men 50-64 Mid education

Men 50-64 Low education

Men 25-49 High education

Men 25-49 Mid education

Men 25-49 Low education

Men Under 25 High education

Men Under 25 Mid & Low education
Women Over 65

Women 50-64 High education
Women 50-64 Mid education
Women 50-64 Low education
Women 25-49 High education
Women 25-49 Mid education
Women 25-49 Low education
Women Under 25 High education
Women Under 25 Mid & Low education

Political Attention (British Election Study face to
face element)
Low (0,1,2)
Medium (3-7)
High (8,9,10)

Social Grade (NRS and 2011 census)
AB
C1

C2
DE
EU Referendum Vote (Election Result)
Remain
Leave
Don't Know / Did Not Vote
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235
58
92
79

123

161

101
19
35

265
58

112
88

184

180

106
24
99

181
1384
454

595
613

373
438

869
842
308

Unweighted no. Weighted no.

212
61
95
79

155

153

111
18
93

254
57

109
81

168

164
99
22
89

384
1211
424

565
586

424
444

777
832
410

Target %

10.5%
3.0%
4.7%
3.9%
7.7%
7.6%
5.5%
0.9%
4.6%

12.6%
2.8%
5.4%
4.0%
8.3%
8.1%
4.9%
1.1%
4.4%

19.0%
60.0%
21.0%

28.0%
29.0%

21.0%
22.0%

38.3%
41.4%
20.3%
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YouGov weights GB political surveys by (1) age interlocked with gender and education, (2)
political attention (3) social grade (4) 2017 recalled vote interlocked with region and (5) EU
referendum recalled vote. Weighting targets are YouGov estimates, data sources used in the
calculation of targets are cited below. General election voting intention figures are additionally

weighted by likelihood to vote. The poll was carried out online.

All polls are subject to a wide range of potential sources of error. On the basis of the historical
record of the polls at recent general elections, there is a 9 in 10 chance that the true value of a
party’s support lies within 4 points of the estimates provided by this poll, and a 2 in 3 chance that

they lie within 2 points.

Region by 2017 Vote (Election Result and ONS
Population estimates)

South Con 288 279
South Lab 166 155
South LD 64 57
South UKIP 11 10
South Oth 22 20
South DNV 141 153
London Con 58 63
London Lab 67 101
London LD 16 16
London Oth 7 6
London DNV 33 57
Midlands Con 131 125
Midlands Lab 105 103
Midlands LD 12 10
Midlands Oth 12 10
Midlands DNV 81 85
North Con 142 137
North Lab 206 192
North LD 22 18
North UKIP 10 10
North Oth 11 8
North DNV 117 127
Scotland Con 42 36
Scotland Lab 39 34
Scotland LD 10 8
Scotland SNP 57 48
Scotland Oth & DNV 39 46
Wales Con 28 26
Wales Lab 42 38
Wales LD 5 4
Wales PC 10 8
Wales Oth & DNV 25 26

YouGov is a member of the British Polling Council and abides by its rules.
For more information on the methodology, please go to yougov.co.uk/publicopinion/methodology
Or visit our website: yougov.co.uk
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